RESOLUTION 2019 - 126

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A DEDUCTIVE CHANGE ORDER TO AN AGREEMENT WITH
INTEGRATED CONSTRUCTION AND NOBILITY, INC. FOR THE HOPKINS ROAD AND
LANCER DRIVE PASSIVE PARK IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $19,009.24;
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENT NECESSARY TO
EFFECTUATE SUCH CHANGE ORDER; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (“City”) did previously enter into an agreement with
Integrated Construction and Nobility, Inc. (“Integrated”) for the Hopkins Road and Lancer Drive
passive park improvements (the “Project”);

WHEREAS, Integrated has completed the Project at a cost lower than the contracted amount
and offers a deductive change order, and the City desires to accept the deductive change order and
close the project;

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder
Springs that a deductive change order to the existing agreement with Integrated in the amount of
(19,009.24) is hereby approved, and the Mayor is authorized to execute any document necessary to
effectuate same after review and approval by the City Attorney. This Resolution shall be effective
upon adoption.

SO RESOLVED this 21t day of October, 2019.

(r/ / L c/_’/ /

f//f/‘—“"?/ f/j»—-—-"

Albe Thurman M (0]
Zé‘fW}’ﬁ%ﬂ#/
Henry Lusy, €6uncil Member

;Z/ O 777 /239

Thelm C Farmer, Council Member

é)wtf) ,7@ rﬁ%&

Dons Dawkins, Council Merﬁjzr

?ck Bordelon, Council Member
L., 4 r_.-f /A[ 4/)//47%

ﬁ

IIy t, City Cj/k




-CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Project: Change Order No.: 1 FINAL
Hopkins Road and Lancer Park Date: 09112119
Croy Project No. 1476.01
Contractor:
Integrated Construction and Nobility, Inc.
3335 Carrollton Villa Rica Hwy Contract Date: 03/19/19
Carroliton, GA 30116 Contract For: Construction
Scope:

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered increased or decreased the approved quantities in the original contract we desire to
submit the following Change Order to wit:

final Change Order: Adjust contract items to actual fleld quantities.
It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, the contract amount is decreased ${19,009.24) as detailed in the attached Change

Order Schedule of Items and that this Change Order is hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications
thereof, and that the original contract is in full and effect, except in so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

247,829.59

247,829.59

wr N W

The Contract Sum will increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ {19,009.24)
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be S 228,820.35

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Date this q '2"5' \q
| l!'[ended for Approval: INTEGRATED CONSTRUCTION AND NOBILITY, INC.

I/ , i
: .ﬁ;é_ufj o By: Phsns 4 H20F
w, LLC \ J
Title: ! [ P’y
CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

{Seal)
By:

Title: __





